

FOI Ref  
**12640**

Response sent  
**15 Mar 23**

### **(CCC) Print in Councils**

I am currently running a survey about printing within public sector to get an understanding of the attitudes towards print, the types of technology used, and also any trends in ownership of print. I am making the following Freedom of Information Request to gather the relevant data.

1. How many employees do you have?
2. How many printers (A4, A3 single function or multi-function) do you have?
3. How many print servers do you have?
4. Do you use any print management software (Equitrac, SafeQ, PaperCut, PrinterLogic etc)?
5. Who supplies your printers, software and servers?
6. If so, which do you use?
7. What is the job title of the person responsible for printers within your organization?

### **Response**

1. How many employees do you have? 831
2. How many printers (A4, A3 single function or multi-function) do you have 45 MFD and 10 Exception (local) printers
3. How many print servers do you have? 1
4. Do you use any print management software (Equitrac, SafeQ, PaperCut, PrinterLogic etc SAFEQ
5. Who supplies your printers, software and servers? Konica Minolta
6. If so, which do you use? Printers and software
7. What is the job title of the person responsible for printers within your organization? No single individual.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to <a href="mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk">foi@cambridge.gov.uk</a>
---